BOROUGH OF LONGPORT RESOLUTION 2016-04

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A WATER/SEWER LICENSED OPERATOR FOR THE BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

WHEREAS, **Thomas Klein** has served the Borough of Longport as a Water/Sewer Licensed Operator for many years; and

WHEREAS, **Thomas Klein** has recently announced his intention to retire in 2016 and his resignation as Water/Sewer Licensed Operator for the Borough of Longport effective January 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, James Dickerson, currently employed as a Water/Sewer Licensed Operator for the City of Margate, as expressed a desire to accept part-time employment with the Borough of Longport as a Water/Sewer Licensed Operator in addition to his responsibility with the City of Margate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport wishes to express their gratitude to **Thomas Klein** for his many years of service with the Borough and wishes him all the best in his retirement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport authorizes the hiring of **James Dickerson** as a Water/Sewer Licensed Operator and approves his employment with the Borough of Longport effective immediately. Salary will be determined as per Ordinance with no benefits and no pension.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE										
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.				
RUSSO	XX									
LEEDS	XX					XX				
LAWLER	XX				XX					
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting AB			-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second		

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	1-4-2016	
		/s/ EMILIA R. STRAWDER, RMC